

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6757/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/12/2011 in CR No.900/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJNI RANI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAIRATI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Arora, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a petition between the daughter-in-law and the brothers-in-law.

In the interest of justice, we deem it appropriate that the parties shall appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

SLP(C) No.6757 of 2012 We would like the Supreme Court Mediation

2

Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties and submit a report to this Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on

Tuesday, the 10th April, 2012 at 2:00P.M.

List this matter immediately after the receipt of report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER